mParts for Motor Case

Y yoxko7a

No. Name of parts I;gtr parts No.
M |Motor Case Assy. Tset | 048400110099 Batte ry Syste m \Wrench
M1 |Motor Case Assy.1 Tset | 048400110069 . ~J
% (a) Motor Case A 1| 048400110001 with built-in angle sensor
x (b) Motor Case B 1 | 048400110002
(c) Motor Case C 1_| 048000110003 MODELS (YES.No.) TOOL No.
(d) Lamp Holder A 1| 04840959 0001 YS-Z900(00) 0484 0000 0000
(e) Lamp Holder B 1 | 04840959 0002
(f) Slide Cover 1 | 0460 00350000
(g) Screw M3X16 7 | 9540 1018 0000 .
(h) Motor Assy. Tset | 048403300299 mExploded View of Motor Case
M2 |Fan Protector 1 | 04840363 0000
M3 |Fan Assy. Tset | 0484 1556 0099
M4 [Rubber Packing 1 | 0446 0359 0000
M5 |Screw M3X16 2 | 94102056 0000
M6 |Ferrite Core GTR-13-7-6 1 | 854140090000
M7 [Powersupply Basic Assy. Tset | 04800195 0099
M8 |Screw B-0306-S1 3 | 94104002 0000
M9 [Harness A 1 | 04600208 0001
M10 [Control Basic Assy. Tset | 0484 1608 0099
M11 |O-Ring S6 2 | 90104026 0000
M12 |Rubber Sheet 1 | 04801626 0000
M13 |Connector Basic 1 ] 04601624 0000
M14 [Screw M3X8 2 | 95401021 0000
M15 [Harness B 1 [ 04600208 0002
M16 |Harness C 1 | 04800208 0003
M17 |Rubber Sheet 1 | 04801626 0000
M18 |Wireless Substrate 1 | 0480 1533 0000
M19 [Seal A 1 | 0446 15130001
M20 [Throttle Knob Assy. Tset | 0446 01530199
M21 |Spring 7.5X26 1 | 8020 1449 0000
M22 [Spring 3.5X23 1 | 802014500000
M23 |Reverse Lever Assy. 1 | 0446 0007 0099
M19 |Reverse Lever Spring 1 1044616150000
M24 |Screw M2.6X5 1 | 954010190000
M25 |Binding Band (CV-70N) 4 19790 1008 0000
Optional Accessories
9 Protector (for BPL-1820) 1 10446 0029 0001
10 Battery Pack BPL-1820 1 | 0446 15210000
Battery Charger BC2075MX 1 | 0446 1606 0001
Power Cord 1.5M (Domestic) 1 | 85210008 0000
Power Cord 2.0M (R. Pin for Europe) 1 | 852100090000
Power Cord 1.5M <VM0760-YM0339> for China | 1| 8521 0029 0000
Power Cord 1.5M <VM0228A-VM0296> for US 1 85210032 0000
Power Cord 1.5M <VMO773-WM0776>forIndia | 1 | 85210033 0000
Hanger 1 | 0446 0017 0000
Hanger Clip 1 | 0446 18010000
Hanger A 1 | 0446 00170001
Hanger Clip A 1 | 0446 18010001
% 1 Please replace the Motor Case(A) and the Motor Case(B)
as a unit.

YOKOTA INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.

048400-2301




mParts for Liner Case

Per

No. Name of parts set parts No.

L Liner Case Assy. Tset | 0446 0422 0099
L1 |Liner Case 1 | 0446 0422 0000
L2 |O-Ring 1.78X33.05X36.61 1 | 901120020000
L3 |LinerCap 1 | 036804230000
L4 |Liner Upper Plate 1 | 018104240000
L5 |O-Ring 1.78X29.87X33.4 1 | 901120030000
L6 |Liner Assy. Tset | 018104250099

(a) Liner 1 1018104250001

(b) Pin 3X4.5 4 ] 80523004 0000

L7 |Relief Valve 1 | 0446 02450000
L8 |Pin1.5X4 1 | 805113140000
L9 |Liner Shaft 1 | 04800796 0000
L10 |[Blade 2 1018107190100
L11 |Spring 3.4%28 2 | 80201346 0000
L12 |Liner Lower Plate Assy. Tset | 01810426 0199
(a) Liner Lower Plate 1 | 018104260100

(b) Pin 3X4.5 1 | 805230040000

L13  |Adjust Bolt 1 | 018105220000
L14 [O-Ring N2 1 1901040010000
L15 |Back-up Ring 1 1909020010000
L16 |Nylon Bushing 1 | 018104310000
L17 |Qil Plug 2 1018100100000
L18 [O-Ring N2 2 1901040010000
L19 |0O-Ring P12 (R-ROG11003V) 1 1901170010000
L20 |Back-up Ring 12X16X0.8 1 1909010100000

1 Washer 12X15.8X4.8 1 | 8040 11650000
*2 Washer 11.5X16X0.2 1 | 80415046 0000
*3 Washer 11.5X16X0.3 1 | 804150260000
*4 Washer 11.5X16X0.4 1 | 804150650000
*5 Washer 11.5X16X0.5 1 | 804150220000

The part “%” can not be supplied individually.

So please order it as a unit of assembly shown by
arrow mark (1).
* Marked parts may not be used, in some case.

Y yoxko7a

Battery System Wrench

with built-in angle sensor

MODELS (YES.No.)

TOOL No.

YS-Z2900 (00)

0484 0000 0000

mExploded View of Liner Case & Hammer Case

YOKOTA

INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.

mParts for Hammer Case

No. Name of parts set parts No.

H Hammer Case Assy. Tset | 0484 0401 0099
H1 | Hammer Case 1 | 048404010000
H2 | Ball Bearing 6901ZZ2CM 1 1 91005026 0000
H3 | Main Shaft Assy. Tset | 0480 0614 0099
H4 | Bearing Case 1 | 048406500000
H5 | Washer 20.86X27.8X0.5 1 | 804230050000
H6 | Washer BWW-6001 1 1923000140000
H7 | Ball Bearing 6902ZZ1CM 1 1 910050320000

* H8 | ST-Packing 23X27.6X0.1 1 ] 801111740000
* H9 | ST-Packing 23X27.6X0.2 1 ] 801111750000
% H 10| ST-Packing 23X27.6X0.3 1 1 801111760000
% H 11| ST-Packing 23X27.6X0.4 1 ] 801111770000

H12 | Wire Circuit Board 1 | 048016110000
H13 | Screw M3X8 2 | 94402029 0000
H14 | Sensor Base Assy. Tset | 0446 03450199
H15 | Screw M3X8 2 | 94402029 0000
H16 | ST-Packing 3.4X6.1X0.1 2 | 801111660000
H17 | Torque Circuit Board Assy. Tset | 0480 1607 0099
H18 | Contraction Tube SMTFZ-44.5mm | 1 | 93805143 0000
H19 | Screw M3X6 2 | 940020140000
H20 | Cover Plate 1 | 048400140000
H21 | Screw M3X10 3 | 944020130000

6 Hexagon Socket Bolt M4X14 4 | 80703008 0000

7 Spring Washer M4 4 ] 920030120000

Standard Accessories
TF Pin 2X90 1 | 805160010000
8 Protector 1 | 048400290000

The part “3% ” can not be supplied individually.

So please order it as a unit of assembly shown by

arrow mark (1).
Marked parts may not be used, in some case.

048400-2301




